 2001-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21662F-page 1
TC2014/2015/2185
Features
• Low Supply Current: 80 µA (Max)
• Low Dropout Voltage: 140 mV (Typ.) @ 150 mA
• High-Output Voltage Accuracy: ±0.4% (Typ.)
• Standard or Custom Output Voltages
• Power-Saving Shutdown Mode

6.1 Package Marking Information
6.2 Taping Form
& represents part number code + temperature
range and voltage
 represents year and 2-month period code
 represents lot ID number
TABLE 6-1: PART NUMBER CODE AND
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(V) TC2014 TC2015 TC2185
1.8 PA RA UA
2.5 PB RB UB
2.6 PH RH UH
2.7 PC RC UC
2.8 PD RD UD
2.85 PE RE UE
3.0 PF RF UF
3.3 PG RG UG
5.0 PJ RJ UJ
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size:
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
5-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in.
Component Taping Orientation for 5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
User Direction of Feed
Standard Reel Component Orientation
for 713 Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
W
P
 2001-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21662F-page 13
TC2014/2015/2185
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (OT) (SOT23)
1
p
D
B
n
E
E1
L
c
A2A
A1
p1
10501050bMold Draft Angle Bottom
10501050aMold Draft Angle Top
0.500.430.35.020.017.014BLead Width
0.200.150.09.008.006.004cLead Thickness
10501050fFoot Angle
0.550.450.35.022.018.014LFoot Length
3.102.952.80.122.116.110DOverall Length
1.751.631.50.069.064.059E1Molded Package Width
3.002.802.60.118.110.102EOverall Width
0.150.080.00.006.003.000A1Standoff
1.301.100.90.051.043.035A2Molded Package Thickness
1.451.180.90.057.046.035AOverall Height
1.90.075p1Outside lead pitch (basic)
0.95.038pPitch
55nNumber of Pins
MAXNOMMINMAXNOMMINDimension Limits
MILLIMETERSINCHES*Units
Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions.  Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed .005" (0.127mm) per side.
Notes:
EIAJ Equivalent: SC-74A
Drawing No. C04-091
* Controlling Parameter
Revised 09-12-05
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located
at http://www.microchip.com/packaging
TC2014/2015/2185
DS21662F-page 14  2001-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2001-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21662F-page 15
TC2014/2015/2185
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY

XX = 2.6V
XX = 2.7V
XX = 2.8V
XX = 2.85V
XX = 3.0V
XX = 3.3V
XX = 5.0V
Temperature Range: V =  -40°C to +125°C
Package: CTTR = Plastic Small Outline Transistor (SOT-23),
5-lead, Tape and Reel
PART NO. -XX X
TemperatureOutput
Voltage
Device
Examples:
a) TC2014-1.8VCTTR: 5LD SOT-23-A, 1.8V,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC2014-2.85VCTTR: 5LD SOT-23-A, 2.85V,
Tape and Reel.
c) TC2014-3.3VCTTR: 5LD SOT-23-A, 3.3V,
Tape and Reel.
a) TC2015-1.8VCTTR: 5LD SOT-23-A, 1.8V,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC2015-2.85VCTTR: 5LD SOT-23-A, 2.85V,
Tape and Reel.
c) TC2015-3.0VCTTR: 5LD SOT-23-A, 3.0V,
Tape and Reel.
a) TC2185-1.8VCTTR: 5LD SOT-23-A, 1.8V,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC2185-2.8VCTTR: 5LD SOT-23-A, 2.8V,
Tape and Reel.
Range
XXXX
Package